ayant une expérience dans le domaine de la fourniture des véhicules, installées au Cameroun et jouissant des capacités
juridiques, financières et techniques requises.

5. Financement

Les prestations, objet du présent Dossier de Consultation, seront financées par le Budget Communal -
Exercice 2022, pour un montant prévisionnel Toutes Taxes Comprises de : 35 000 000 (Trente-cinq millions) de
Francs CFA.

6. Consultation et acquisition du Dossier de Consultation

Le dossier de consultation peut être consulté et retiré aux heures ouvrables à ia Mairie de BETARE OYA dès
publication du présent avis contre présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de
(55 000) cinquante-cinq mille francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de BETARE OYA.

7. Caution de soumission

Les offres devront être accompagnées d'un cautionnement provisoire d'une durée de validité de quatre-vingt-dix (90)
jours représentant 2% du cout prévisionnel soit 700 000 (Sept cent mille) francs ;

[...]

to tender consultation is open to ail Cameroonian based enterprises approved in the
domain, installed in the national territory and submitted to reai régime.

5. Funding

Supplies which is Subject of this Call to tender consultation shall be financed by the Councii Budget for the
fiscal year 2022 for a proposed amount worth 35 000 000 {Thirty five million) Francs CFA, ail taxes comprised,
IMPUTATION Charge; 222100.

6. Consultation and Acquisition of the Over the Counter File

The file may be consulted and obtained from the Bétaré-Oya councii as soon as this notice is published upon
présentation of a receipt of payment of a non-refundable sum of fifty five thousand (55 000) F.CFA payable at the
BETARE OYA Councii Revenue Service.

7. Bld Bond of offers

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by the first rate bank approved by
the Ministry in charge of Finance and valid for ninety (90) days from the day of opening of bids.